

[co# 2]

Change Order Number: 02

**Date:** 4-10-25

**Project Name and Number:** USCO22D084M – Deckers Site

Customer Name: Douglas County Sheriff office

Customer Project Mgr: Jeff Vaughn

**The purpose of this Change Order is to:** (highlight the key reasons for this Change Order)

The parties agree that the following additional site engineering activities must be performed, as further described herein:

- Environmental: findings from site walks and coordination with FWS and the SHPO have discovered an endangered species, requiring a full NEPA study
- Civil construction: input on the final design from the GESC review board has determined that additional soil stabilization and fabric work must be completed

Contract Project
Identifier (Name or [USCO22D084M] Contract Date: 12-20-2022
Number):

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract identified above between [Douglas County Sheriff Office] and Motorola Solutions, Inc., the following changes are approved:

### **Contract Price\* Adjustments**

Original Contract Price:	\$3,486,242.00	
Previous Change Order amounts for Change Order numbers [00] through [01]:	\$0	
This Change Order:	\$596,148.00	
Contract Credit (If Applicable):	\$	
New Contract Price:	\$4,082,390.00	

\*"Contract Price" does not include taxes.



[co# 2]

## **Completion Date Adjustments**

Original Completion Date:	12-30-24
Current Completion Date prior to this Change Order:	12-30-24
New Completion Date:	12-30-25

Equipment Changes: (additions, deletions or modifications) Include attachments if needed.

NA

Scope of Work Changes: (additions, deletions or modifications) Include attachments if needed.

The following additional site engineering activities are added to Motorola's scope of work:

#### **Environmental:**

- Perform a full NEPA study, including the Biological Assessment (BA), Additional
  Archeological coordination on the privy site, re-walk and re-assessment of the new
  road pathway, preparation of the full Environmental Assessment (EA)Additionally
  the EPA has required that both sites be monitored an estimated25 days during the
  site excavation and cutting of the access road:
  - For the Chessman site: an estimated 15 days to monitor site excavation as part of the NEPA clearance for that site;
  - For the Deckers site: an estimated 10 days to monitor the cutting in of the access road near where the privy site is located

#### **Civil Construction:**

- The road and retaining walls were scoped and priced prior to a final design and geo report. Based on the final design, with input from the GESC review board on allowable deviations from their guidelines, additional soil stabilization and fabric work must be completed along the road..
- The current design based on allowable slope and soils is yielding a 260' total wall length with similar soil stabilization to the surrounding slope of the new roadway

SUA/Support Service Changes: (additions, deletions or modifications) Include attachments if needed. Must be completed
by Project CSM.
NA



[ co# 2]

Schedule Changes: (describe change or N/A)				
The parties agree to change the completion date to				
additional site engineering activities. Accordingly,	the project completion	date is changed from December		
30, 2024 to December 30, 2025.				
Contract Price Changes: (describe change or N/A)				
The Contract Price is increased by \$596,148.00 res	ulting in a new Contrac	et Price of \$4 082 390 00		
The Contract Tree is increased by \$550,1 to.00 les	anding in a new contrac	λ 1 11cc of ψ 1,002,370.00.		
Customer Responsibilities: (describe change or N/A)				
NA				
Payment Schedule for this Change Order: (describe new payment terms applicable to this change o	rder)			
50% of the cost of this Change Order #02 due upon		ge order		
25% of the cost of this Change Order #02 due upon				
25% of the cost of this Change Order #02 due upon	completion of the civi	l construction work being		
performed on the road				
Purchase Order Requirements for this Change O	Order (select only one	).		
x□ A Purchase Order is required				
□ No Purchase Order is required - Customer affirms that this change order document is the only notice to proceed required, that funding has been encumbered for this change order in its entirety, and that no further purchase orders will be issued against this change order,				
	<b>*</b> 0.01			
□ No Purchase Order required - this is a	\$0 Change Order, o	r a decrease in scope.		
Unless amended above, all other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force. If there are any inconsistencies between the provisions of this Change Order and the provisions of the Contract, the provisions of this Change Order will prevail.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have execute	d this Change Order as	of the last date signed below.		
Motorola Solutions, Inc.	Cust	comer		
By:	By:			
· ————————————————————————————————————	<del>.</del>	A1 . T 1		
Printed Name:	Printed Name:	Abe Laydon		
Title:	Title:	Chair, County Commissioners		



[ co# 2]

Date	::	Date:		
Reviewed by:			Date:	
	Motorola Solutions Project Manager			